
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 19 September 2022

P 4/5 307 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TRAIN TO NOWHERE Last start winner BAT, 12/09/2022, R3, P 1P 1P 1P 4/1/2V. Sultana 551522 5/4261

 2 MONKEY TAIL Last start placegetter BAT, 12/09/2022, R5, P 3P 6P 1P 4/1/1D. Wort 540574 10/4195

 3 RUN HOME JACK Last start placegetter DUB, 27/08/2022, R3, P 2P 1P 5P 4/1/2P. Britt 545352 6/5177

 4 ELECTRIC LADY Last start Country winner YNG, 07/09/2022, R10, Y 1Y 3P 4P 4/1/2D. Ashton 537766 8/5223

 5 ARRIE A BLAZE Weighted points score BAT, 29/08/2022, R6, P 4P 1M 7P 4/1/1P. Braddon 498553 21/18223

 6 POLLY WILSON Weighted points score BAT, 18/07/2022, R10, P (BDN)P 1P 3P 4/1/2R. Stevenson 532624 12/6204

 7 CALL ME LONESOME 2 Weighted points score DUB, 10/09/2022, R7, P 6P 5P 1P 4/1/1E. Hughes 539106 6/4152

 8 MISCHIEF PAL Weighted points score GBN, 09/09/2022, R5, P 7P 6P 8P 4/1/1D. Kerr 536224 6/5150

 9 UNACCEPTABLE AL Last start winner BAT, 12/09/2022, R4, P 1P 1P 2P 5/3J. Bridge 551330 2/1168

 10 MR. SOUTHBROOK Last start winner BAT, 12/09/2022, R1, P 1P 2P 4P 5/4J. Chapman 554536 1/0110

 11 LIEUTENANT DAN Last start placegetter BAT, 05/09/2022, R4, P 3P 1P 2P 5/2J. Buttsworth 549764 3/2244

 12 PISTOL GIRL Last start placegetter BAT, 22/08/2022, R9, P 3P 6P 1P 5/2R. Evans 546854 3/2204

 13 TRIPLE ZINGER Last start placegetter BAT, 12/09/2022, R4, P 2P 4P 3P 5/4G. Prestwidge 548186 1/0159

 14 TESKEY Last start placegetter DAP, 04/08/2022, R8, P 2P 8P 2P 5/1M. Conquest 537607 7/5144

 15 SIMMY SIOUX 1 Last start placegetter GBN, 09/09/2022, R11, P 2P 4P 7P 5/1J. Hall 526056 9/6114

 16 EMBARKING Last start placegetter GBN, 09/09/2022, R11, P 3P 8P 1P 5/4D. Kerr 543425 1/0111

 17 SPREAD SHEET 2 Last start Provincial winner BAT, 12/09/2022, R7, P 1P 2P 1P 5/1N. Griffiths 542894 7/4267

 18 ELEGANT MISS Last start Country winner YNG, 07/09/2022, R3, Y 1Y 4Y 7Y 5/4G. Parsons 528837 5/0122

 19 RAPID HILL BILLY Dropping in grade DUB, 17/05/2022, R12, P (FEL)P 2P 4P 5/1P. Braddon 528261 10/9204

 20 FLAMEBEAU Weighted points score DUB, 10/09/2022, R5, P 4P 2P 4P 5/1S. Kirby 537537 5/4165

 21 HADID Weighted points score BAT, 04/07/2022, R9, P 5P 1P 4P 5/4T. Nieuwendyk 537685 3/0162

 22 TIGGERLONG JEWEL Weighted points score BAT, 15/08/2022, R4, P 6P 3P 3P 5/2S. Kirby 523141 3/2153

 23 PEEKS STAR Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R10, P 5P 1P 1Y 5/2J. Glover 548627 4/2151

 24 POVETKIN Weighted points score BAT, 12/09/2022, R2, P 4P 7P 4P 5/3S. Hopkins 537691 2/1150

 25 BUGATTI AXE Weighted points score BAT, 12/09/2022, R2, P 7P 7P 3P 5/4J. Hall 548883 1/0129

 26 KEEPING SECRETS Weighted points score BAT, 12/09/2022, R2, P 5P 2P 8P 5/4A. King 543177 1/0129

 27 TIN MAN Weighted points score YNG, 07/09/2022, R3, Y 3Y 3Y 3Y 5/4D. Ashton 531341 3/0126

 28 PEEKS HAMMER Weighted points score BAT, 12/09/2022, R4, P 5P 4P 1P 5/4S. Hopkins 548625 1/0115

 29 WINLOCK BOTTLES Weighted points score TEM, 13/09/2022, R5, P 5P 6P 7P 5/4P. Parker 551259 1/0109

1 / 11Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 15 September 2022 - 07:41 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 19 September 2022

P 4/5 307 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 30 ANNIE'S PRINCESS Weighted points score DAP, 08/09/2022, R9, P 7P 7P 4P 5/4M. Conquest 541457 1/096

 31 LUMEAH GEORGE Weighted points score DUB, 10/09/2022, R11, P 8P 6P 4P 5/1G. Abernethy 526370 6/581

 32 MONSTER RENNY Weighted points score WAG, 26/08/2022, R5, P 8P 5Y 2Y 5/4D. Ashton 531342 3/081

 33 RUSSIAN LUNATIC Weighted points score BAT, 12/09/2022, R4, P 8P 5P 1Y 5/4A. King 537824 1/077

 34 MIAMI SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 20/07/2022, R6, P 6P 6P 5M 5/3J. Hall 494254 8/171

 35 ISLA SIOUX Weighted points score BAT, 12/09/2022, R4, P 6P 8P 7P 5/4J. Hall 526049 1/066

 36 MCTAVISH Weighted points score TEM, 26/07/2022, R8, P 7P 7P 5Y 5/4N. Huntly 545698 2/063

 37 SLIPPERY SIOUX Weighted points score BAT, 12/09/2022, R9, P 6P 7P 7P 5/4J. Hall 526059 1/060
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 19 September 2022

P 5 307 NONE

Div Wins /
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 1 UNACCEPTABLE AL Last start winner BAT, 12/09/2022, R4, P 1P 1P 2P 5/3J. Bridge 551330 2/1168

 2 MR. SOUTHBROOK Last start winner BAT, 12/09/2022, R1, P 1P 2P 4P 5/4J. Chapman 554536 1/0110

 3 LIEUTENANT DAN Last start placegetter BAT, 05/09/2022, R4, P 3P 1P 2P 5/2J. Buttsworth 549764 3/2244

 4 PISTOL GIRL Last start placegetter BAT, 22/08/2022, R9, P 3P 6P 1P 5/2R. Evans 546854 3/2204

 5 TRIPLE ZINGER Last start placegetter BAT, 12/09/2022, R4, P 2P 4P 3P 5/4G. Prestwidge 548186 1/0159

 6 TESKEY Last start placegetter DAP, 04/08/2022, R8, P 2P 8P 2P 5/1M. Conquest 537607 7/5144

 7 SIMMY SIOUX 1 Last start placegetter GBN, 09/09/2022, R11, P 2P 4P 7P 5/1J. Hall 526056 9/6114

 8 EMBARKING Last start placegetter GBN, 09/09/2022, R11, P 3P 8P 1P 5/4D. Kerr 543425 1/0111

 9 SPREAD SHEET 2 Last start Provincial winner BAT, 12/09/2022, R7, P 1P 2P 1P 5/1N. Griffiths 542894 7/4267

 10 ELEGANT MISS Last start Country winner YNG, 07/09/2022, R3, Y 1Y 4Y 7Y 5/4G. Parsons 528837 5/0122

 11 RAPID HILL BILLY Dropping in grade DUB, 17/05/2022, R12, P (FEL)P 2P 4P 5/1P. Braddon 528261 10/9204

 12 FLAMEBEAU Weighted points score DUB, 10/09/2022, R5, P 4P 2P 4P 5/1S. Kirby 537537 5/4165

 13 HADID Weighted points score BAT, 04/07/2022, R9, P 5P 1P 4P 5/4T. Nieuwendyk 537685 3/0162

 14 TIGGERLONG JEWEL Weighted points score BAT, 15/08/2022, R4, P 6P 3P 3P 5/2S. Kirby 523141 3/2153

 15 PEEKS STAR Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R10, P 5P 1P 1Y 5/2J. Glover 548627 4/2151

 16 POVETKIN Weighted points score BAT, 12/09/2022, R2, P 4P 7P 4P 5/3S. Hopkins 537691 2/1150

 17 KEEPING SECRETS Weighted points score BAT, 12/09/2022, R2, P 5P 2P 8P 5/4A. King 543177 1/0129

 18 BUGATTI AXE Weighted points score BAT, 12/09/2022, R2, P 7P 7P 3P 5/4J. Hall 548883 1/0129

 19 TIN MAN Weighted points score YNG, 07/09/2022, R3, Y 3Y 3Y 3Y 5/4D. Ashton 531341 3/0126

 20 PEEKS HAMMER Weighted points score BAT, 12/09/2022, R4, P 5P 4P 1P 5/4S. Hopkins 548625 1/0115

 21 WINLOCK BOTTLES Weighted points score TEM, 13/09/2022, R5, P 5P 6P 7P 5/4P. Parker 551259 1/0109

 22 ANNIE'S PRINCESS Weighted points score DAP, 08/09/2022, R9, P 7P 7P 4P 5/4M. Conquest 541457 1/096

 23 LUMEAH GEORGE Weighted points score DUB, 10/09/2022, R11, P 8P 6P 4P 5/1G. Abernethy 526370 6/581

 24 MONSTER RENNY Weighted points score WAG, 26/08/2022, R5, P 8P 5Y 2Y 5/4D. Ashton 531342 3/081

 25 RUSSIAN LUNATIC Weighted points score BAT, 12/09/2022, R4, P 8P 5P 1Y 5/4A. King 537824 1/077

 26 MIAMI SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 20/07/2022, R6, P 6P 6P 5M 5/3J. Hall 494254 8/171

 27 ISLA SIOUX Weighted points score BAT, 12/09/2022, R4, P 6P 8P 7P 5/4J. Hall 526049 1/066

 28 MCTAVISH Weighted points score TEM, 26/07/2022, R8, P 7P 7P 5Y 5/4N. Huntly 545698 2/063

 29 SLIPPERY SIOUX Weighted points score BAT, 12/09/2022, R9, P 6P 7P 7P 5/4J. Hall 526059 1/060
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 19 September 2022

P FFA 307 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PRINCE CREED 2 Last start Country winner RIS, 10/09/2022, R8, Y 1Y 1P 1P 1/2P. Steedman 539382 13/8238

 2 EXTRA SPECIALISM Last start placegetter BAT, 12/09/2022, R6, P 2P 2P 4Y 2/1/2D. Sultana 562512 8/6270

 3 DIGGER'S MAGIC Dropping in grade BAT, 15/08/2022, R5, P 4P 5P 3P 2/1/2P. Braddon 539811 16/15297

 4 LORETTA BALE 2 Weighted points score BAT, 12/09/2022, R7, P 7P 4P 3P 2/1/1I. Mccorkindale 537032 11/8174

 5 SNOOZE MCGRAW Weighted points score TEM, 30/08/2022, R5, P 6P 3P 2P 3/1/1C. Spratt 524974 14/6291

 6 I'M BIG DEAL Weighted points score BAT, 12/09/2022, R6, P 5P 3P 5P 3/1/1D. Wort 542724 8/7225

 7 MONKEY TAIL Last start placegetter BAT, 12/09/2022, R5, P 3P 6P 1P 4/1/1D. Wort 540574 10/4195

 8 ELECTRIC LADY Last start Country winner YNG, 07/09/2022, R10, Y 1Y 3P 4P 4/1/2D. Ashton 537766 8/5223

 9 ARRIE A BLAZE Weighted points score BAT, 29/08/2022, R6, P 4P 1M 7P 4/1/1P. Braddon 498553 21/18223

 10 POLLY WILSON Weighted points score BAT, 18/07/2022, R10, P (BDN)P 1P 3P 4/1/2R. Stevenson 532624 12/6204
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 19 September 2022

P MDN 307 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TILLY'S BIG BRO Last start placegetter BAT, 12/09/2022, R1, P 2P 2P 4P M/1S. Kirby 529883 0/0124

 2 ON THE BOGAN 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 10/09/2022, R2, P 2P 3P 8P M/1B. Mchattan 556153 0/0110

 3 JACOBITE MAC Last start placegetter GUN, 01/09/2022, R1, P 3P 8P 6P M/1D. Kerr 540528 0/066

 4 PRECIOUS HONEY First start M/1J. Buttsworth 553861 0/00

 5 LUNA SOL First start M/1N. Huntly 554472 0/00

 6 RIGHT ANGLE First start M/1W. Prestwidge 549761 0/00

 7 TITAN'S GIRL First start M/1N. Huntly 556059 0/00

 8 TRIPLE PSYCHO Unplaced after 1 start BAT, 12/09/2022, R1, P 4P M/1G. Prestwidge 550747 0/058

 9 DESPICABLE RIN Weighted points score RIS, 30/08/2022, R1, Y 4Y 5P 5P M/1S. Hopkins 545872 0/094
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 19 September 2022

P 5 450 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SPREAD SHEET 1 Last start winner BAT, 12/09/2022, R7, P 1P 2P 1P 5/2N. Griffiths 542894 7/2267

 2 ZIPLOCK 2 Last start winner BAT, 12/09/2022, R10, P 1P 7P 2P 5/3J. Chapman 548364 2/1216

 3 TOTALLY DELUDED Last start winner BAT, 12/09/2022, R9, P 1P 5P 1P 5/1D. Wort 554909 4/3210

 4 NATISA'S SPARKLE Last start placegetter BAT, 12/09/2022, R7, P 3P 5P 3P 5/1D. Sultana 540610 5/3210

 5 BAD FRANK Last start placegetter BAT, 12/09/2022, R7, P 2P 8P 6P 5/3I. Robinson 537690 8/1159

 6 ALL TOO COLD 2 Last start placegetter BAT, 12/09/2022, R8, P 2P 5P 4P 5/3P. Barnes 530606 9/1129

 7 WHISKEY DELUXE Last start placegetter BAT, 12/09/2022, R10, P 3P 7P 5P 5/4P. Braddon 552277 1/0111

 8 RITZA BLUE ANGEL Last start Provincial winner BAT, 12/09/2022, R2, P 1P 1P 1P 5/4D. Wort 551367 4/0237

 9 BIG TOWN JOHNNY Last start Provincial winner DUB, 10/09/2022, R11, P 1P 8P 3P 5/4B. Mchattan 545258 3/0150

 10 SIMMY SIOUX 2 Unrequired at last meeting BAT, 12/09/2022, R7, P 2P 4P 7P 5/1J. Hall 526056 9/2114

 11 RESERVOIR GOLD 2 Weighted points score BAT, 12/09/2022, R7, P 5P 2P 3P 5/3P. Barnes 539774 6/1219

 12 HICKMAN 2 Weighted points score BAT, 08/08/2022, R5, P 4P 8C 1P 5/1T. Nieuwendyk 540201 4/3195

 13 CALL ME LONESOME 1 Weighted points score DUB, 10/09/2022, R7, P 6P 5P 1P 5/4E. Hughes 539106 6/0152

 14 WINLOCK KING Weighted points score TEM, 13/09/2022, R10, P 2P 4P 6P 5/4P. Parker 548774 1/0138

 15 MICKY LEAP 2 Weighted points score RIS, 10/09/2022, R11, Y 4Y 3P 3P 5/4P. Steedman 553062 1/0133

 16 CAN SHE HURDLE 1 Weighted points score BAT, 12/09/2022, R8, P 4P 5P 6P 5/1P. Barnes 530601 6/4129

 17 ZARMAY Weighted points score BAT, 29/08/2022, R4, P 4P 2P 6P 5/1P. Barnes 530605 6/5120

 18 NIFTY LEAP 2 Weighted points score RIS, 10/09/2022, R12, Y 3Y 4P 3P 5/4P. Steedman 551861 1/0117
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 19 September 2022

P NG1-4 450 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CROCODILE VELLA Dropping in grade WPK, 14/09/2022, R8, P 4P 2P 6P 2/1/2D. Sultana 535347 17/14246

 2 SENOR SIOUX Weighted points score BAT, 12/09/2022, R5, P 4P 7Y 5Y 2/1/2J. Hall 526061 14/3148

 3 PRINCE CREED 1 Last start Country winner RIS, 10/09/2022, R8, Y 1Y 1P 1P 3/1/2P. Steedman 539382 13/2238

 4 DEVIL DODGER Weighted points score BAT, 15/08/2022, R7, P 7P 5C 3C 3/1/1T. Nieuwendyk 540203 8/7290

 5 SET TO RULE Last start placegetter BAT, 29/08/2022, R4, P 3P 4M 6P 4/1/1D. Wort 521346 9/4170

 6 MOUNT HOPE 2 Last start Provincial winner DUB, 20/08/2022, R4, P 1P 6P 3P 4/1/2E. Hughes 523714 13/7234

 7 LORETTA BALE 1 Weighted points score BAT, 12/09/2022, R7, P 7P 4P 3P 4/1/1I. Mccorkindale 537032 11/2174
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 19 September 2022

P 4/5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MOUNT HOPE 1 Last start Provincial winner DUB, 20/08/2022, R4, P 1P 6P 3P 4/1/2E. Hughes 523714 13/7234

 2 MAELYNN BALE Last start placegetter BAT, 12/09/2022, R8, P 3P 3P 2P 5/1I. Mccorkindale 537033 7/4183

 3 ALL TOO COLD 1 Last start placegetter BAT, 12/09/2022, R8, P 2P 5P 4P 5/3P. Barnes 530606 9/1129

 4 BLESS SHOE Dropping in grade BAT, 12/09/2022, R8, P 6P 7P 1P 5/1D. Sultana 540612 6/5138

 5 RESERVOIR GOLD 1 Weighted points score BAT, 12/09/2022, R7, P 5P 2P 3P 5/3P. Barnes 539774 6/1219

 6 HICKMAN 1 Weighted points score BAT, 08/08/2022, R5, P 4P 8C 1P 5/1T. Nieuwendyk 540201 4/3195

 7 DOWNED BY LAW Weighted points score BAT, 12/09/2022, R8, P 7P 1P 7P 5/2P. Britt 547607 3/2147

 8 CAN SHE HURDLE 2 Weighted points score BAT, 12/09/2022, R8, P 4P 5P 6P 5/1P. Barnes 530601 6/4129

 9 BIG TOWN SHELLY Weighted points score GOS, 13/09/2022, R7, P 6P 6P 7P 5/3I. Robinson 545259 4/1114
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 19 September 2022

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZIPLOCK 1 Last start winner BAT, 12/09/2022, R10, P 1P 7P 2P 5/3J. Chapman 548364 2/1216

 2 BIG TOWN CALVIN Last start placegetter BAT, 12/09/2022, R10, P 2P 2P 3P 5/4I. Robinson 545257 2/0240

 3 MICKY LEAP 1 Weighted points score RIS, 10/09/2022, R11, Y 4Y 3P 3P 5/4P. Steedman 553062 1/0133

 4 CYBERPUNK WAVE Weighted points score BAT, 12/09/2022, R9, P 4P 3P 6P 5/4V. Sultana 548198 1/0128

 5 WINLOCK FLOWERS Weighted points score BAT, 12/09/2022, R9, P 5P 1P 5P 5/4P. Parker 551254 1/0126

 6 NIFTY LEAP 1 Weighted points score RIS, 10/09/2022, R12, Y 3Y 4P 3P 5/4P. Steedman 551861 1/0117
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 19 September 2022

P M 450 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PALAWA QUEEN 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 10/09/2022, R3, P 3P 2P M/1E. Hughes 553253 0/0198

 2 SHE'S ALL ZIP Last start placegetter BAT, 05/09/2022, R2, P 2P 6P 7P M/1J. Chapman 548359 0/075

 3 ON THE BOGAN 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts DUB, 10/09/2022, R2, P

DUB, 03/09/2022, R2, P

2P 3P 8P M/1B. Mchattan 556153 0/0110

 4 ON THE OVERPASS Weighted points score BUL, 07/06/2022, R1, P 5P 7Y 5P M/1D. Wort 554914 0/048
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 1 PALAWA QUEEN 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 10/09/2022, R3, P 3P 2P M/1E. Hughes 553253 0/0198
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